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Estimated Receipts During the Fiscal Year Ending September 30, 1929,
and Cash Balance from Fiscal Year 1928.

From What Source i

. General
FPunds

Spectal
Funds

Total

From Taxes—
Public 'School Tax
Loan Taxes .¢.vivevevann.
Gross Receipts Tax........
Foreign Corporation Tax...
Tax on Commissions of

Executors and Adminis-
trators . . . c..iieuiian..
Tax on Collateral Inherit-
ANCE . v v viririeanaanan,
Civil Commission Tax......
Bonus Tax

From Licenses—

Clerks of Court............
Non-Alcoholic Beverages.. . .
Motor Vehicle Licenses and

Gasoline Tax, including

Taxes and Fines.........
Insurance Companies ......
Auctioneers (Balto, City)..

From Franchise Taxes—
Savings Bank Deposits.....
Ordinary Business Corpora-

tons . .. ... i L,

From Fees, Fines, Etec.—
Excess Kees of Office. .....
Fines, Forfeitures, etc......
Recording Fees............
Penalty on Corporations. ..
State Tobacco Warehouses. .

From Interest, Etc.—
Interest on Bank Deposits. .
Interest and Penalty on Tax
Accounts . . . ...........
Interest TUniversity of
Maryland . . . ..........
Northern Central Railway Co.

From State Hogpitals, Training
Schools and Correctional In-
stitutions—
Crownsville State Hospital. .
Eastern Shore State Hospital
Rosewood State Training
School . .. cieiiunnennns
Springfield State Hospital..
Spring Grove State Hospital
Maryland Training Sechool
for BOYS «vvevvinervnnns
Montrose School for Girls..
Maryland Tuberculosis Sana-
torium . . . ............
Maryland Penitentiary—
House of Correction.....

From Miscellaneous Sources-—
Bank Commissioner ......
State Racing Commission. ..
Land Office ..............
Conservation Department. ..
State Industrial Acciden

Commission . .. .........

$1,875,000.00
100,000.00
200,000.00
650,000.00
23,000.00
125,000.00
7,500.00
915,000.00
2,500.00

s

1,175,000.00
7,500.00

100,000.00
185,000.00

200,000.00
50,000.00
20,000.00
50.00

100,000.00
55,000.00

90,000.00

675,000.00

60,000.00

34,000.00]
690,000.00]
4,000.00}
130,000.00

105.000.00

$2,750,000.00
3,875,000.00

$2,750,000.00
3,875,000.00
1,875,000.00
100,000.00
200,000.00
650,000.00
23.000.00
125,000.00
7,500.00
915,000.00
00.00

3

8,600,000.00
1,175,003.03

100,000.00
370,000.00
200,000.00
50,000.00
20,000.00
3,750.00
108,304.00
100,000.00
55,000.00

4,500.00
90,000.00

675,000.00

60,000.00
485,000.00
34,000.00
690,000.00
4,000.00
130,000.00
105,000.00




