STATEMENT "J"

Estimated Receipts During the Fiscal Year Ending September 30, 1929, and Cash Balance from Fiscal Year 1928.

From What Source	General Funds	Special Funds	Loan Funds	Total
From Taxes—Public School Tax		\$2,750,000.00		\$2,750,000.00 3,875,000.00
Loan Taxes	P1 075 000 00	3,875,000.00	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	3,875,000.00 1,875,000.00
Foreign Corporation Tax Tax on Commissions of Executors and Adminis-	\$1,875,000.00 100,000.00			100,000.00
trators	200,000.00			200,000.00
ance	650,000.00			650,000.00
Civil Commission Tax Bonus Tax	23,000.00 125,000.00			23,000.00 125,000.00
Tax on Protests	7,500.00			7,500.00
From Licenses— Clerks of Court Non-Alcoholic Beverages Motor Vehicle Licenses and	915,000.00 2,500.00			915,000.00 2,500.00
Gasoline Tax, including Taxes and Fines		8,600,000.00		8,600,000.00
Insurance Companies Auctioneers (Balto, City)	1,175,000.00			1,175,000.00
Auctioneers (Balto, City)	7,500.00			7,500.00
From Franchise Taxes— Savings Bank Deposits Ordinary Business Corpora-	100,000.00			100,000.00
tions	185,000.00	185,000.00	[370,000.00
From Fees, Fines, Etc.—	000 000 00			200 000 00
Fines. Forfeitures, etc	200,000.00 50,000.00			200,000.00 50,000.00
Recording Fees	20,000.00			20,000.00
From Fees, Fines, Etc.— Excess Fees of Office Fines, Forfeitures, etc Recording Fees Penalty on Corporations State Tobacco Warehouses	3,750.00	108,304.00		3,750.00 108,304.00
From Interest, Etc.— Interest on Bank Deposits	100,000.00			100,000.00
Interest and Penalty on Tax				55,000.00
Accounts		4,500.00		4,500.00
Northern Central Railway Co.	90,000.00			90,000.00
From State Hospitals, Training Schools and Correctional In- stitutions—	·			
Crownsville State Hospital Eastern Shore State Hospital Rosewood State Training)			
School				
School	675,000.00			675,000.00
Spring Grove State Hospital Maryland Training School for Boys				
Montrose School for Girls	J			
Maryland Tuberculosis Sana- torium	60,000.00		,	60,000.00
Maryland Penitentiary— House of Correction		485,000.00		485,000.00
From Miscellaneous Sources-	 	·		
Rank Commissioner	34,000.00	· [34,000.00 690,000.00
State Racing Commission. Land Office Conservation Department.	690,000.001 4,000.00			4,000.00
			' '	130,000.00
Conservation Department State Industrial Accident	130,000.00			150,000.00